	05-29-1	1998	
MRI) 5-11-98			TON MAY , 1998
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	100722		sopy Macon
1. Name of conveying Party(ies)	2	2. Name an	d Address of receiving Party(res):
Enviro FX Inc.	1	Name:	Enviro FX (US) Inc.
	1	Internal Address:	,
		Street Address:	106 E. Buchanan Street
		City:	Phoenix
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes ⊠ No	State:	Arizona
3. Nature of conveyance:	7	Zip Code:	85036-0852
✓ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other:		Additional nama(s)	& address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 30, 1998		Additional natives) & address(es) attached: — 105 — 100	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation the execution date of the	ne application is:	
if this document is being fried together with a new applied	ation the execution date of a	цррпошен из-	
A. Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)	5,246,309 5,279,963
75/28/1998 DCOATES 00000250 5246309 \ FC:581 80.00 OP	<u> </u>	□ 🔽	
	Additional numbers attache		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Gerry J. Elman	_		
Internal Address: Street Address: 20 West Third Street		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State: PA	1		
Zip: 19063			
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Gerry J. Elman Name of Person Signing	Signature		May 6, 1998 Date
<u> </u>			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of the **sum** of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR**,

ENVIRO FX INC.
Suite 1545
6 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3P4

a Corporation of the Province of Alberta, Canada,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE,

ENVIRO FX (US) INC. 106 E. Buchanan Street Phoenix, Arizona 85036-0852

a Corporation of the State of Nevada, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**:

the entire right; title and interest in and to

RECORDED: 05/11/1998

United States Patent no. 5,246,309
for
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DECONTAMINATION
OF CONTAMINATED GROUND

issued September 21, 1993

and

United States Patent no. 5,279,963
for
SYSTEM FOR DECONTAMINATION OF A
CONTAMINATED GAS
issued
January 18, 1994

Page 1 of 2